

CR No. 118 of 2018

30.05.2018

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Notice be issued to respondent , on, steps being taken within one week, returnable within three weeks thereafter. List after completion of service. The relevant records of learned Appellate Court be also requisitioned, in the meantime.

CMP No. 5099 of 2018

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meantime, till further orders, operation and execution of the impugned judgment rendered on 12.4.2018, in, Civil Misc. Appeal No. 4ADJ-11/14 of 2018, shall remain stayed. Reply, if any, be also filed in the meantime.

Copy dasti.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

May 30, 2018

(priti)