

C.R. No. 118 of 2018.

13.03.2019 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Heard for some time. Looking to the nature of the dispute, which admittedly is in between neighbours, let the parties or their authorized representatives personally appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on **27.03.2019**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

13th March, 2019.
(krt)