

**CR No. 118 of 2018**

13.06.2019 Present : Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Anandita Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file power of attorney.

List on **04.07.2019**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

13<sup>th</sup> June, 2019  
(sanjeev)