

**C.R. No.118/2018**

**4.7.2019** Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Aanandita Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file fresh power of attorney. As regards the respondent, it is represented by Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, that since power of attorney of Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, is already on record, therefore, no fresh or separate power of attorney is intended to be filed.

List on 25.7.2019.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**4.7.2019**  
*(pankaj)*