

**CR No. 118 of 2018**

**08.08.2019** Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on **22.08.2019**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**August 8, 2019.**  
(sanjeev)