

**C.R. No.118 of 2018.**

**24.10.2019.** Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for adjournment. Not opposed. List on **06.11.2019.**

**24<sup>th</sup> October 2019.**  
(krt)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**