

C.R. No. 118/2018

13.11.2019 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajit Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Heard for some time. It appears that the records are necessary. Let entire record of the learned trial court relating to suit as also application filed under Order 39 Rule 2A CPC be requisitioned forthwith so as to reach this Court well before the next date of hearing.

List on 4.12.2019.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

13.11.2019
(pankaj)