

CR No.118 of 2018

04.12.2019 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Records have been received. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to inspect the same.

List on **18.12.2019**.

4th December, 2019.

(GR)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**