

18.12.2019 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Thakur,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri,
Advocate, for the respondent.

The instant petition is a fall out of the decision rendered by a Coordinate Bench (Justice Sureshwar Thakur, J.) in CMPMO No. 18 of 2017. It would, therefore, be appropriate if the present petition is ordered to be listed before the same Bench. Ordered accordingly.

List on **20.12.2019**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

December 18, 2019
(sanjeev)