

Poonam Gupta vs. Om Prakash Sohani

CR No. 118 of 2018

26.4.2024 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

No one has appeared on behalf of respondents No. 1 (a) to 1 (e) despite service.

List for consideration on 16.5.2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

26<sup>th</sup> April, 2024  
(kck)