

Poonam Gupta vs. Om Prakash Sohani

CR No. 118 of 2018

16.5.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondents.

Respondents No. 1 (a) to 1 (e) are served and represented.

List on 20.6.2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

16<sup>th</sup> May, 2024  
(kck)