

Poonam Gupta Vs. Om Prakash Sahni.

CR No.118/2018

20.06.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajeet Pal Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the respondent, list on 02.08.2024.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

20th June, 2024
(rohit)