

Poonam Gupta Vs. Om Prakash Sahni

CR No. 118/2018

02.08.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned Senior Advocate for the petitioner submits that the nature of the dispute between the parties is such that the matter may be referred to the mediation.

Learned counsel for the respondent to have instructions in the matter.

List on **20.08.2024**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

2nd August, 2024
(rohit)