

**Poonam Gupta & Ors. Vs. Om Prakash Sahni (Deceased) through LRs**

**C.R. No.118 of 2018**

20.08.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

In sequel to the order dated 02.08.2024, learned counsel for the respondents submits that the respondents are also agreeable for mediation.

Sh. Naresh Kumar Sood, learned Senior Advocate is requested to mediate between the parties. The parties, through their learned counsel, are directed to appear before the learned Mediator on 04.09.2024. Registry is directed to supply the complete case file to the learned Mediator.

List the matter in the Court on **16.10.2024**.

August 20, 2024  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge