

**Poonam Gupta & Ors. Vs. Om Prakash Sahni  
(deceased) through LRs.**

**C.R. No.118 of 2018**

**16.10.2024** Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

Mediation between the parties has failed.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list  
on **08.11.2024**.

**October 16, 2024**  
*(Ankit)*

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),  
Judge**