

**Poonam Gupta & ors. versus Om Praksh Sahni (since deceased) through his LRs**

**Civil Revision No.118 of 2018**

**08.11.2024. Present:** Mr. Sohail Khan, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Abhishek, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed for, list the matter on

**03.12.2024.**

**November 08, 2024**

*(Shivender)*

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**