

Poonam Gupta & Ors. vs Om Prakash Sahni [deceased] through LRs

Civil Revision No.118 of 2018

03.12.2024 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No.23161 of 2024

Instant application has been filed seeking exemption from filing English translation of Hindi documents, subject to orders made in CMP No.23160 of 2024.

Application is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

CMP No.23162 of 2024

Instant application has been filed under Section 151 CPC, praying for bringing on record the documents enclosed as Annexures A-1 to A-5 on record.

Learned counsel for the non-applicants/ respondents prays for three weeks time to file reply to the said application.

List thereafter.

December 03, 2024
(Chiranjeev)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge