

**CR No. 118 of 2018**

10.03.2025 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma vice Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. Harshit Sharma vice Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the respondent.

Reply to CMP No. 23160 of 2024 is awaited despite opportunity dated 30.12.2024. Let the same be awaited for one week, failing which the petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.03.2025.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**10.03.2025**  
**(Shalini)**