

Poonam Gupta vs. Om Prakash Sahni

Civil Revision No. 118 of 2018

18.03.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Harshit Sharma and Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocates for the respondent.

CMP No. 23160 of 2024

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration on ***13th May, 2025.***

March 18, 2025
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge