

***Poonam Gupta Vs. Om Prakash Sahni***

**Civil Revision No. 118 of 2018**

**13.5.2025 Present:** Mr.Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Harshit Sharma and Mr.Pranjal Munjal,  
Advocates, for the respondent.

**CMP No. 23160 of 2024**

Further two weeks time, as prayed, is granted to  
file rejoinder.

List for consideration on **25<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

**13<sup>th</sup> May, 2025**  
***(Keshav)***