

Poonam Gupta vs. Om Prakash Sahni

Civil Revision No.118 of 2018

25.06.2025 Present: Mr.Tarun Brakta, Advocate, vice Mr.Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Harshit Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.23160 of 2024

Rejoinder stands filed.

As prayed, list for consideration alongwith main petition on 29.07.2025.

Civil Revision No.118 of 2018

List for consideration on 29.07.2025.

CMP No.5099 of 2018

Order dated 30.05.2018 is made absolute during pendency of the petition, subject to alteration/modification/vacation on motion.

Application stands disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

June 25, 2025
(Purohit)