

Poonam Gupta and others vs. Om Prakash Sahni

Civil Revision No.118 of 2018

29.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Civil Revision No.118 of 2018 & CMP No.23160 of 2024

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list for consideration after four weeks.

July 29, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**