

**Poonam Gupta & Ors. vs. Om Prakash
Sahni (deceased) through LRs.**

Civil Revision No.118 of 2018

20.04.2026

Present: Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate for
the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays
for an adjournment on the ground that the matter is to
be argued by Mr. Ajay Sharma, learned Senior Counsel,
who is busy in another Court.

At his request, the matter is adjourned to

04.05.2026.

20th April, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**