

**Poonam Gupta & Ors. vs. Om Prakash Sahni  
(deceased) through LRs.**

**C.R. No.118 of 2018**

18.05.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the respondents.

List on **06.07.2026.**

**May 18, 2026**

*(ankit)*

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**